Short Range Ballistic Missile Defense

Deterministic model

Data Inputs

Rocket stockpile A
Salvo size per attack m
Rocket accuracy pm
Interceptions per salvo n
Interceptor success rate pn
Target hardening >= 1 h
Raw casualties per hit vl
Property claims per hit V2
Financial loss per hit $K v3

Intermediate Calculations

Effective damage per hit vl/h
Rockets fired total

Number of salvos

Missing 1-pm
Intercepting pmpn
Evading pm(1-pn)

Missile Outcomes
Missed

Intercepted
Overwhelmed
Leaked

Defender's Losses
Total hits suffered
Casualties

Property damage claims
Financial loss $K

1506
0.3181

0.8789
3.0000
12.672
54.569

190

4.2240
1506
1506

0.6819

0.2796

0.0385

1026.9
421.0
0.0
58.0

58.0
245.1
3165.8
$11,023

Stochastic model
Data Inputs

Rocket stockpile

Salvo size per attack
Rocket accuracy
Interceptions per salvo
Interceptor success rate
Target hardening >= 1
Raw casualties per hit
Property claims per hit
Financial loss per hit $K

Intermediate Calculations
Effective damage per hit
Rockets fired total
Number of salvos
Missing

Intercepting

Evading

mpm

Sqrt(mpm(1-pm))
Fbar(n)

f(n)

terml

term2

term3

E[hits/salvo]

Defender's Mean Losses
Total hits suffered
Casualties

Property damage claims
Financial loss $K



A 1506

m 1
pm 0.3181
n 7
pn 0.8789
h 3.0000
vl 12.672
v2 54.569
v3 190
vl/h 4.2240
A 1506
A/m 1506
1-pm 0.6819
pmpn 0.2796
pm(1-pn) 0.0385
0.3181

0.4657

0.0000

0.0000

0.0385

0.0000

0.0000

0.039

58.0

245.1

3165.8

$11,023
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